The firm has to quote rates in the financial bid for complete 03 days. 

1. Bid Details:- 

Type of Tender/Bid Custom bid  for services through GeM Portal 

Estimated Value/Tentative Value 
of Service 

Rs.40.00 Lakh (Rs.Forty Lakh Only) 

EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Rs.1,20,000/- (Rs. One lakh Twenty Thousand 
only) (3% of estimated value) 

Performance Security Deposit 5% of Quoted/Contract Value (The same should 
remain valid for a period of 60 days beyond the 
date of completion of all Contractual obligations 
of the vendor) 

2. Bid Schedule: 

GEM BID NO:- GEM/2026/B/7106650

[...]

including name, address telephone, mobile number, Email id, website  

3 Year of Registration/Establishment of Service providers and registration 
copy to be enclosed 

4  Registration of firm under shop &Estt. Act/company act any other.   
   5  Scanned copy of EMD Rs.1,20,000/-( Rupees One lakh twenty 

Thousand Only) or valid supporting document for EMD exemption 
for the relevant category 

6 Scanned copy of PAN No. and GST No. (as applicable registration in the 
name of firm or Proprietor/Partner(s) of the firm. 

7 Please enclose last three years copy of IT return/acknowledgement